
PALMDALE WATER DISTRICT
DATE 11/09/2020



• CLIMATE RESILIENCY: Addresses climate change, extreme weather, and 
rising sea-levels in the Delta for the SWP

• SEISMIC RESILIENCY: Minimizes health/safety risk to public from earthquake-
caused reductions in water delivery quality and quantity 
from the SWP

• WATER SUPPLY RELIABILITY: Restores and protects ability to deliver SWP water in
compliance with regulatory and contractual constraints

• OPERATIONAL RESILIENCY: Provides SWP operational flexibility to improve aquatic
conditions and manage risks of additional future 
constraints

Delta Conveyance Objective
To restore and protect ability to deliver SWP Water Supply



New Facilities:
• Intakes

•

• Tunnel

•

•

• Forebays

•

• Pumping plant

• South Delta conveyance facilities

• Other ancillary facilities



Delta Conveyance Project 4

New Facilities







DRAFT

Conceptual River Intakes
Design to Protect Fish

Sedimentation Basin 1 

Sedimentation Basin 2

Outlet shaft

Sediment drying 
lagoons

Screen spacing – 1.75mm
Flow approach velocity = 0.2 ft/sec 





Final EIR/S

SWRCB - Change in Point of Diversion

Draft EIR/S

DSC -Certification of Consistency

Federal/State ESA Approvals

Project Approval ROD/NOD

 Funding Agreement for planning 
costs

 Review Delta Conveyance 
Agreement in Principle

 Potential updates to DCA 
agreement

 Project Participation
 Approve Project/Contract Amendment 

for Conveyance

Agency Board ActionsAgency Board Actions

Planning Activities (2020 – 2024)

December 2020
2021-22 Planning Costs

December 2020
2021-22 Planning Costs

Post-2022 
Planning Costs

Post-2022 
Planning Costs Post-2023

This slide does not show all necessary permits and regulatory 
processes. It is a general representation of one-way DWR may 
seek to comply with regulatory requirements. 



DCP Preliminary Benefits



•

•

•

•



•

•

•

•

•

•

•



•

•

•

13



•

•

–
demonstrates improved 
resilience 
*TAFY: thousand acre-feet 
per year on average

System resilience is defined as the capacity to respond, absorb, adapt to, and recover from disruptive events
- Haimes 2009, Risk Analysis

“… intended to strengthen the resilience of water systems, thereby helping communities prepare for disruptions, to withstand 
and recover from shocks, and to adapt and grow from these experiences.” 

- California Water Resilience Portfolio 2020

0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

2.5

3.0

Existing Future without DCP Future with DCP

A
v
e
ra
g
e
 A
n
n
u
a
l 
S
W
P
 D
e
lt
a
 E
xp
o
rt
s

(m
il
li
o
n
 a
cr
e
‐f
e
e
t)

Estimated Annual SWP Delta Exports

Current Trends

More Restrictive South Delta

Increased Delta Outflow
Requirements
Extreme Sea Level Rise

Seismic and Delta Levee
Integrity

Future Scenarios



•

• ~100 TAFY to 1000 TAFY 
under greater regulatory 
restrictions

• ~700 TAFY under seismic 
risks and delta island 
flooding

• ~900 TAFY under extreme 
sea level rise

•

*TAFY: thousand acre-feet per year on average



•

• current Delta regulations
• projected climate change and 

sea level rise around year 2040
• WaterFix operations for DCP

•

•

•

*TAFY: thousand acre-feet per year on average



0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Final Allocation Long Term Reliability

Decreasing Trend in SWP Allocations



DCP Preliminary Costs and 
Cost Allocation



• Proposed Facilities Included in 

Estimate:

• One Tunnel - Total capacity 6,000 cfs

• Two intakes at 3,000 cfs each

• 42 miles of tunnel and associated 
shafts

• Southern Complex Facilities

• Pump Station

• Forebay

• Connections to existing CA  Aqueduct

Delta Conveyance Project 19

Alternative Alternative



DCA Program 
Scope: 

Cost assessment based on DWR’s Proposed Project in NOP
Conceptual Engineering Report (CER) is not completed

Purpose: Early cost assessment to inform PWA’s investment in project planning

DCA Cost 
Assessment:

$15.9 billion in non discounted dollars

Included: 
Based on preliminary engineering  but includes project costs for 
construction, management, oversight, mitigation, planning, soft costs and 
contingencies





DCF Project
DCF Allocation Factor Planning Costs

100% 

North of Delta 
Exemption
(24 SWP)

South of Delta 
Participants 
(18 SWP)

SWP 
Contractors
(29 SWP) 

SWP Contractors (29)

100 % of Total

SOD SWP Contractors 
(24)

100 % of Total

NOD SWP Contractors 
(5)

0 % of Total

SOD Participating SWP 
Contractors (18)

100 % of Total

SOD Non-Participating 
SWP Contractors (6)

0 % of Total
1.06 % of Total

PWD Percent



•

•

•

•



Year
Total Planning 

$M
(DCA and DWR)

True Up $9.2M
$M

PWD 1.06% 
Share Planning + 

True Up

2021 $61.5 $2.3 $668,215

2022 $60 $2.3 $651,917

2023 $100 $2.3 $1,086,528

2024 $110 $2.3 $1,195,181

TOTAL $331.5 $9.2 $3,601,840


	AgendaRegular11-9-20
	Item6.1
	Item6.2
	Item7.1
	Item7.2
	Item7.3
	BambooHR Terms of Service.pdf
	The Service
	Term and Termination
	Modification of Service or this Agreement
	Usage Rights; Restrictions; Support
	Payment Terms; Automatic Renewal
	Intellectual Property Rights
	Publicity
	User Content
	Warranties and Limitation of Liability
	Security Breach
	Indemnification
	Governing Law
	Compliance with Laws; Disclaimers
	iOS Version
	Additional Services
	eSignature Service
	General Provisions
	Contact Information.


	Item7.4
	Item8.1
	Item10.1



